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Gender

MaAIE et e 47 40 52 51

FEMAIE oo 53 60 48 49
Region

NEeW ENGIaNnd ........ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 6 6 8 4

Middle ALIANTIC ........eeiiiiiieece e 13 15 11 14

East North Central...........ccveeiiiiiiiieiieee e, 17 16 16 18

West North Central..........ooouuvveeiiiiiiiieeeee e, 8 6 7 10

SOUth AANTIC ..vveeiicceeeee e 22 22 24 21

East South Central............cvuveeeiiiiiiiiee e, 6 5 6 8

West South Central ...........ooovvveeiiiiiiiieee e 11 10 10 12

1Y o0 ] o] =] TSP 6 7 5 5

o= (o1 | TR 11 13 12 8

Q1. Before we begin, | need to know if | have reached you on a cell phone, and if so, are you in a place where you
can talk safely?

[IF NOT ON A CELL PHONE, ASK:] Do you own a cell phone?

Yes, cell and can talk safely.........ccccccooveiiiiieiniiiiee, 58 67 53 52
Yes, cell and cannot talk safely ...................... [CALL BACK].
No, noton cell, butown one. .........veeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e, 36 28 39 42
No, not on cell and do not OWN ONe. ......ocoevvvvevvvveereeeeeeeenee, 6 5 8 6
Don't know /refused ..........ccocveeeiiiiiiiiiiienns [TERMINATE].

Lake Research Partners designed and administered this pre-election and election night omnibus survey
which was conducted by phone using professional interviewers November 6-8, 2016. The questions
about voting and the demographics reached a total of 2,400 likely voters nationwide who voted in the
2016 elections — 1401 interviews among voters who were reached on cell phones and 999 interviews
among voters who were reached on landlines. Issue questions reached a total of 1,200 likely voters
nationwide who voted in the 2016 elections (margin of error of +/-2.8%). The data were weighted to reflect
the aggregated Presidential vote as reported in the 2016 exit polls, as well as by gender, age, race, party
identification, education, marital status, union household, and census region to reflect the actual
proportions of the electorate. The survey has a margin of error of £2.0% at the 95% confidence interval.
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[SUNDAY and MONDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q2. Often things come up and people are not able to vote. Thinking ahead to Tuesday’s elections, how likely are
you to vote? Are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, will you probably
not vote, or will you definitely not vote? IF CALLER SAYS THEY ALREADY VOTED PROBE: Did you vote
absentee, by mail, or did you vote earlier in-person?

AlMOSE CEIMAIN. . 70 66 71 72
Earlier in person [SKIP TO 4]. ..o 16 16 15 16
Earlier absentee/mail [SKIP TO 4].....ccocciiviiiiiineiiieeeee 14 18 14 11
Probably VOte ..o [TERMINATE]
ADOUL 50-50.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e [TERMINATE]
Probably NOt VOte ..........ccceeviiiiiiiieee e [TERMINATE]
Definitely NOt VOte.........ccveeviiiiiiiiieeee e [TERMINATE]

[TUESDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q7. Many people did not get a chance to vote in this election for U.S. Congress and other offices. How about you?
Were you able to vote Tuesday, or did you vote earlier in this election before Tuesday, are you voting later on
Tuesday, or like many people, did you not get a chance to vote? Did you vote in person, by mail, or by absentee

ballot?
Yes, voted on Election Day in person. .........cccccceeevnveeeennnn 53 48 56 55
Yes, voted on Election Day by mail/absentee ballot.............. 7 8 8 5
Yes, voted early in PersON........ccccevvveeeeiiieee e 28 30 24 27
Yes, voted early by mail/absentee ballot. ............cccccceeeenne 6 7 2 7
Voting later TUESAAY. ...cccovveeeiiiiieeiie e 7 7 10 5
NO, did NOt VOLE ......eeeeiiiiiieeiie e [TERMINATE]
(NOL SUIE) oot [TERMINATE]

[TUESDAY INTERVIEWS]
Q8. [IF Q7=5] If voting later Tuesday: how certain are you to vote — are you very certain, probably going to vote,
are the chances about 50-50, will you probably not go to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

Certain t0 VOB, ....ccoiviiie ittt 100 100 100 100
Probably will vOte ..........ccccoviiiiie e [TERMINATE]
BO-50 1.eiiiiiieee et [TERMINATE]
Probably will not vote ... [TERMINATE]
Definitely not VOtiNg..........coovveieiiiiineiniee e [TERMINATE]
(NOL SUIE) et [TERMINATE]

2/7/8 VOTE LIKELIHOOD /METHOD COMBINED

AIMOSE CEITAIN. .eeveiiiieee e r e 48 47 49 49
Earlier in PersoN. .........oocuviiiiiiii e 38 37 38 39
Earlier absentee/mail. ........ccoovieeeiiiiieeeeee e 14 17 13 12

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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[SUNDAY and MONDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q3. [IF Q2=1] If the election for president were being held today, and you had to make a choice, would you be
voting for [ROTATE: _Donald Trump or _Hillary Clinton or _Gary Johnson? [IF “UNDECIDED,” ASK]: Which
candidate do you lean toward at this time? [IF RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE WILL VOTE,
SAY]: This survey is being done for research purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important
for assuring the accuracy of our research, and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and
confidentiality of your responses.

[SUNDAY and MONDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q4. [IF Q2=2,3] In the election for president, did you vote for [ROTATE: _Donald Trump or _Hillary Clinton or
_Gary Johnson?

[IF RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

[TUESDAY INTERVIEWS]
Q9. [IF Q7=1-4] In the election for president, did you vote for [ROTATE: _Donald Trump or _Hillary Clinton or
_Gary Johnson?

[I[F RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

Q10. [IF Q7=5] In the election for president, will you vote for [ROTATE: _Donald Trump or _Hillary Clinton or
_Gary Johnson? [IF “UNDECIDED,” ASK]: Which candidate do you lean toward at this time? [IF RESPONDENT
DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE WILL VOTE, SAY]: This survey is being done for research purposes only.
Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research, and we promise
that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

TIUMP. oo 40 8 38 82
Lean TrUMP. ...euveiiiiiiiiiiriririierree e 1 0 1 2
ClINTON. 1 41 79 32 6
Lean ClINTON. .....ooiiiiiiiiiieie e 1 2 1 1
JONNSON. ... 3 1 6 2
Lean JONNSON. ......ccuuiiiiiiiiic e 0 0 0 0
(Other candidate). .........ceeeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2 1 4 1
(Will not /Did not vote for president)..........cccocuveeeriieeeeinnnenn. 0 0 0 0
(UNdeCided). .....cooiiiiiieiiiiiie e 4 2 6 3
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiiei e 7 6 12 3
Donald TrUMP. .oooiiiiiie e 42 8 38 84
Hillary ClINTON. ...oooiiiiiiie e 42 81 33 7
Gary JONNSOMN. ...oiiiiiiiiiie it 3 1 6 3

AMONG THOSE WITH A CANDIDATE

Donald TrUMP. .oooiiiiiee e 47 9 47 89
Hillary ClINTON. ...cooiiiei e 47 88 40 7
Gary JONNSON. ....ciiiiiiiiii it 3 1 7 3
(Other candidate). .........ceeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 2 1 5 1

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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[SUNDAY and MONDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q5. [IF Q2=1] If the election for Congress were being held today, and you had to make a choice, would you be
voting for [ROTATE: _the Republican candidate or _the Democratic candidate? [IF “UNDECIDED,” ASK]:
Which candidate do you lean toward at this time? [IF RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE WILL
VOTE, SAY]: This survey is being done for research purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really
important for assuring the accuracy of our research, and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and
confidentiality of your responses.]

[SUNDAY and MONDAY INTERVIEWS]
Q6. [IF Q2=2,3] In the election for Congress, did you vote for [ROTATE: _the Republican candidate or _the
Democratic candidate?

[IF RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

[TUESDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q11. [IF Q7=1-4] In the election for Congress, did you vote for [ROTATE: _the Republican candidate or _the
Democratic candidate? [IF “UNDECIDED,” ASK]: Which candidate do you lean toward at this time? [IF
RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

[TUESDAY INTERVIEWS]

Q12. [IF Q7=5] In the election for Congress, will you vote for [ROTATE: _the Republican candidate or _the
Democratic candidate? [IF “UNDECIDED,” ASK]: Which candidate do you lean toward at this time? [IF
RESPONDENT DECLINES TO SAY HOW HE OR SHE VOTED, SAY]: This survey is being done for research
purposes only. Your willingness to discuss your vote is really important for assuring the accuracy of our research,
and we promise that we will always maintain the privacy and confidentiality of your responses.

REPUDBLICAN. ....oeeiiiiiiiii e 42 7 37 88
Lean Republican. ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 0 1 2
DEMOCTAL.........eeuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 42 85 31 3
Lean DEeMOCKAL.............uururermririreiereiererererererererererererererenenenenes 1 2 3 0
(Other party candidate). .........c.coovvieiiiriiiiiiee e 2 1 5 0
(Will not /Did not vote for Congress). ......evvvveeeeeeriieeeennienens. 1 1 2 1
(UNdeCided). .....cooiiiiiieiiiiiie e 5 2 10 2
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiiei e 6 3 10 3
REPUDBIICAN. ....oeiiiiiiiii e 43 7 39 90
DEMOCTAL.........eeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 43 87 34 3

AMONG THOSE WITH A CANDIDATE

REPUDBIICAN. ....oeiiiiiiiiii e 49 7 50 96
DEMOCTAL.........euuiiiiiiiiieire e 49 92 43 3
(Other party candidate). ........ccoeevieeeiiiiiieee e 2 1 7 0

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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Q13. I am going to read you a list of issues that may have come up during the election. Please tell me which one
or two of these was most important to you in deciding from whom to vote. READ AND RANDOMIZE [SELECT UP

TO TWO]
The economy and jobS..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 27 26 28 28
Health Care ........cooiieeiie e 21 24 20 22
Terrorism and national SECUItY ............ceevviieeeiiiiiee e 18 11 19 28
EAUCALION ... 18 26 14 10
Dysfunction in goOVErnMENt...........occvveeiiiieeeiiiiiee e 15 9 16 19
IMMIGIAtioN........cviiieii e e e e 14 13 14 15
SOCIAl SECUNLY ..eeiiiiiiiei it 10 10 12 8
The environment and climate change.........ccccccceeeeeiiinne, 10 17 9 3
TAXES. . 8 6 8 10
The federal budget deficit...........ccooeviiii 7 3 7 10
MEAICAIE....ciiiie it e e e 6 8 4 4
CHIME .. 4 4 4 3
Prescription drug COSES.......coocuuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3 4 3 2
(@ 11 1= o N 5 5 4 5
(Don't KNow/refused) .........ooovieiiiiiiiieee e 2 2 1 3

Q14. How long ago did you decide for whom to vote for in these elections — in the last few days before the election,
in the past week, in the past month, one to three months ago, or more than three months ago?

IN the [ast feWw days. .........eevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeieeeee e 7 6 10 6
IN the PASt WEEK. .....evvviieiiieieiiieieieieieee e eaenenneees 5 3 9 4
INnthe past MONth. ...........oviiiiiiiiiiiie s 12 10 15 12
One to three months ago. .......ccoooeeveieieiiii e, 17 16 19 16
More than three months ago. ..........ccccvvviviiiiniiieiiiiiiiiiiininn, 56 64 43 58
(DON’t KNOW). .t 3 1 5 3

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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[COMMUNITY CATALYST]

Q15. [SPLIT 1 AND 2] Next, I'm going to read you a list of things that might prevent people from getting dental care.
Please tell me if any of them is a challenge that makes it harder for you to get dental care. If none of these is a
challenge for you, just say so. [Read and Rotate - Accept Multiple Responses]

The cost of going to the dentist ..o 34 37 31 36
Dentists in my community do not take my insurance........... 11 14 10 8
Difficulty finding a dentist in my community ..............cccoceee.. 4 6 3 3
Difficulty finding a dentist who speaks my language or

understands My CUltUre ..........occveeeiiiiiieniiie e 2 2 2 1
None of the aboVe ..., 52 50 53 53
(Don't KNOW/refuSEd) .....ccovieiiiiiiiee e 3 1 5 3

Q16. [SPLIT 1 AND 2] Some states are educating a new type of dental provider that, similar to a nurse practitioner,
works under a dentist's supervision and can provide care in places like schools and nursing homes, and give people
more access to dental care. Do you favor or oppose having this type of dental care provider available in your state?
[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK:] Is that strongly/not so strongly favor/oppose?

SroNgly fAVOL. ....cooiiiiii i 66 71 63 64
NOt SO Strongly favor. ........ccoovviiiiiii e 15 16 15 15
NOt SO StronNgly OPPOSE. ...ceeiriiiiiiiiiiieee et 4 2 4 6
SroNgly OPPOSE. .ottt 7 3 10 10
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 7 8 8 6
FAVOT ...t 81 87 78 78
OPPOSE ...ttt 11 5 14 16

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY



Election Eve Survey: Community Catalyst — November 6 — 8, 2016 7
IND
TOTAL DEM /DK REP

D1. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or something else?
[I[F REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT:] Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?

[IF INDEPENDENT:] Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the Democrats?

Strong DEMOCTAL. ......vvviiiiiiiiiiie e 28 76 0 0
NOt-SO-Strong DEMOCTAL. ........vvvvveieiiiiiiiiiii e 4 12 0 0
Independent - lean DemOCTaL. ........ccoocveieiiiiieeiiiiiee e 4 12 0 0
DEMOCTAL.....ciiiiiiiiiiieiii e 37 100 0 0
INAEPENTENT. ..coiiiiiiei it 22 0 97 0
REPUDBLICAN ... 33 0 0 100
Independent - lean Republican. ..........cccccovviieiiiiiieeiieeee 6 0 0 17
Not-so-strong Republican. ..., 4 0 0 13
Strong RepubliCan. ..........coeiiiiiiii e 23 0 0 70
(OFNEI). e 5 0 0 0
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 1 0 3 0
(REFUSE)...cci it 2 0 0 0

D2. What is your age?
[I[F AGE IS REFUSED]: | am going to read you some categories. Please stop me when we get to your category.

18-24 YRAIS. ..ceii ittt 11 13 10 8
25-29 YRAIS. .oiiiiieiieite et 9 12 7 7
30-34 YEAIS. ..eeiieeiiitee e 8 7 8 9
35-39 YEAIS. .oeiiiiiiiitiee e 9 9 10 9
A0-44 YEAIS. ...ovreiiieiii ittt 9 10 8 8
A5-49 YEAIS. ...vvviiiiieiiiieeee et 11 11 10 12
50-54 YEAIS. ..oiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 8 8 7 7
55-59 YEAIS. ..oiiiiiiiiitie e 11 9 11 13
B0-64 YEAIS. ...oiiiiiiiitieiie e 12 11 11 13
B5-69 YEAIS. ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 4 3 5 4
TO-TA YEAIS. ..eeiiieiieiieeeee et 3 2 4 3
OVEI 74 YEAIS....cci ittt ettt 6 4 8 6
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiiei it 0 0 0 0
D3. What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
1-12th Grade. .ooooiieieeiieeee e 2 2 1 1
High School Graduate. ..........ccceoeiiieiiiiiiiie e 17 19 16 16
Non-College POSt H.S.. ..o 2 2 3 2
SOME COllEGE. ..ot 28 27 31 30
College Graduate. .........occveeeeiiiiiieiiiee e 33 31 33 36
Post-Graduate School. ..........ccccciiiiiiiii e 16 18 16 13
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiiei e 3 2 2 2

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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D4. Are you married, unmarried with a partner, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

1Y Fo T £ =To RSP 57 49 62 66
Unmarried with Partner. ......cccooooeevieeviiiieieeeeeiee e, 5 7 5 3
SINGIE. 23 30 18 17
SEPArALEU. ..o 1 1 1 0
(DY 0T {o7=To FR PR 6 6 6 6
WIOWE. .....eueiiieiieeeece et 5 4 5 7
(DON't KNMOW). ..ttt 0 0 1 0
(REFUSE)...cci it 3 2 3 1

D5. Do you have any children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Y B S ettt 30 29 30 34
N O ettt 67 69 68 64
(REFUSE)...cci it 3 2 2 2

D6. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability, such as a physical, mental health, sensory, learning,
cognitive or other disability that impacts daily living? If yes, then please let us know which applies?
Choose all that may apply (multi-response)

YES, MYSEIf. .o 8 9 7 8
Yes, family member. ..., 27 29 28 26
YeS, CloSe fHIENd........coovvviiieee e 7 7 7 7
All yes, combiNed ..........ooociiiiiiieei e 39 40 37 38
[N Lo R 59 58 60 61
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 1 1 1 0
(REFUSE)...cci ittt 2 1 2 1

D7. Some people have no cell phone, and others have cell phones they rarely use. Which best describes you — you
use your cell phone almost exclusively, you mostly use your cell phone, mostly use your landline, or exclusively use
your landline?

EXClusiVely CELL. .....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 41 49 34 36
MOSHY CELL. ..oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 24 22 23 26
MOSHY LAND. ...ciiiiiiiiee ittt 11 9 14 12
EXCIUSIVEIY LAND. ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 4 4 7 4
Both equally. ......coocuiiiiiiiii 17 14 19 20
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 3 2 2 2

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY
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D8. What's your employment status? Are you...[READ OPTIONS]?
Employed full time. ........cceviiii e 55 56 53 56
Employed part time. .......coooiiiiiiiiee e 10 10 8 10
UNEMPIOYEM. ...oeiiiiiiiei e 4 5 3 3
Homemaker or stay at home parent. ..........ccccceveviiieeeinnnnnn, 5 4 2 7
STUAENT. . 4 6 6 2
RELIEA. ... 19 15 23 21
(REFUSE)...cci it 4 3 5 2

D9. Are you a current or retired member of a labor union?

[IF NOT CURRENT MEMBER, ASK:] Is anyone in your household a current or retired member of a union?
Select all that apply

Yes, current member of a labor union..............c.oeoeeeeeeenn. 9 10 9 7
Yes, retired member of a labor union...............coeeeeeeeeinn. 4 4 4 4
Yes, current member in household. ............cccooeeeiiiiiiiiiinen. 2 4 1 1
Yes, retired member in household. ..........ccccoceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiennn. 2 2 1 3
All yes, combiNed ..........ooociiiiiiieei e 17 20 15 15
No, no one in the household. ............cccoooeeiiiiiiiiieiicee, 80 78 82 83
(DON't KNOW). ..ttt 3 2 3 1
D10. What is your religion? [DO NOT READ CATEGORIES]

Protestant (include Presbyterian, Episcopalian,

Lutheran, United Church of Christ)...........cccccvvveeninnns 19 14 17 27
METNOMIST. ... .uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii bbb 4 3 3 6
BaPLIST. ..eeeeiiiiiiee e 11 12 9 12
Evangelical (include Church of God, Pentecostal, 7th

Day AVENLIST). ....ooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4 3 3 5
Non-traditional (include Christian Science, Jehovah's

WINESS). ittt 3 3 5 3
CatholiC. .o, 21 24 19 21
JEWISH. (oo 2 3 1 0
Mormon, Church of Latter Day Saints (LDS). ........cccccevvuveee. 1 1 1 2
Other (RECO). ..ocoviuiiieiiiiiie i 11 13 15 7
NN, . 17 20 18 10
DON'T KNOW....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaab bbb ebebererebereraraaareees 8 6 8 8

[ASK IF D10=1-6, 8]
D11. Do you think of yourself as a born again or evangelical Christian, or would you not describe yourself that way?

Born-again/Evangelical Christian. ...........cccccovviieniiiinennnne 31 26 27 38
Not Born-Again/Evangelical. ..........cccccviieiiinineiniieee e 54 59 54 50
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 11 11 14 8
(REFUSE)...cciiiiiiei e 4 4 5 4

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY



Election Eve Survey: Community Catalyst — November 6 — 8, 2016 10
IND
TOTAL DEM /DK REP

D12. Now let me read you a question on a different topic. I'm going to read four statements. Listen carefully, then
please tell me which of them is closest to your own view.

Abortions should be legal and generally available and
subject to only limited regulation. ............ccccoevvererinnenn. 29 44 27 14

Regulation of abortion is necessary, although it should
remain legal in many circumstances. ............cc.ccceeeenee 20 24 23 15

Abortion should be legal only in the most extreme
cases, such as to save the life of the mother or in

the cases of rape or iNCeSt. ........coccvviiriiiiieiieee e, 31 21 29 45
All abortions should be made illegal. ..........cccceeviiiiiennnnes. 10 3 9 17
(DON't KNOW). 1.ttt 4 4 6 3
(REFUSE)...cci it 6 4 6 6
Pro-ChoICE ... 49 68 50 29
ANL-CROICE. ....eeiiiiiiiee e 41 24 38 62

D13. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you are from a Hispanic,
Latino, or Spanish-speaking background?

[IF “NO”, ASK:] What is your race - white, black, Asian, Native American, or something else?

LTAT L T (TSRS 70 53 73 88
Black/African AMErICAN. .......ccveeeeiiieiiiiee e 12 22 11 2
Spanish speaking/Latino (Puerto Rican, Mexican, etc.). .... 11 17 9 6
PN =1 PR 3 4 3 2
NatiVe AMEIICAN. ..vveniieiiieeeeee e 0 0 0 0
Pacific ISIaNder. .......oieeiiieeeeee e, 0 0 0 0
Aralb AMETICAN. ..ccvvveeii e 0 0 0 0
(OFNEI). e 2 2 3 1
(Don't KNow / Refused). ......coocuvieiiiiiiiiiniiiie e 2 2 1 1

www.lLakeResearch.com Washington, DC Berkeley, CA New York, NY



EDUCATION

PARTY ID

DEFINITIONS OF CREATED VARIABLES

H.S./Less

Respondents with no more than a high school
diploma.

Post H.S.

Respondents with some post high school
education, such as technical or vocational school or
some college education or a junior college degree.

Non-college grad
Respondents who do not have a college diploma.

College graduate +
Respondents with at least a college degree.

4-year College grad
Respondents with a 4-year college degree but no
post graduate education.

Post-graduate
Respondents with a 4-year college degree and a

post-graduate degree.

Democrat
Respondents who identify themselves as
Democrats.

Independent
Respondents who identify themselves as

independents.

Republican
Respondents who identify themselves as

Republicans.



PARTY ID (CONT)

PARTY ID STRENGTH

REGION

Indep. w/weak partisan

Respondents who identify themselves as
independents or as not strong Republicans or
Democrats.

Strong Democrat
Respondents who identify themselves as strong
Democrats.

Weak Democrat

Respondents who identify themselves as not strong
Democrats or as independents who lean towards
Democrats.

Weak Republican

Respondents who identify themselves as not strong
Republicans or as independents who lean towards
Republicans.

Strong Republican
Respondents who identify themselves as strong
Republicans.

New England
Respondents who live in Maine, New Hampshire,

Vermont, Massachusetts, Rhode Island or
Connecticut.

Middle Atlantic
Respondents who live in New York, New Jersey or
Pennsylvania.

East South Central
Respondents who live in Tennessee, Alabama,
Mississippi, or Kentucky.

West South Central
Respondents who live in Arkansas, Louisiana,
Oklahoma, or Texas.

South Atlantic

Respondents who live in Delaware, Maryland,
District of Columbia, West Virginia, North Carolina,
South Carolina, Georgia, Virginia or Florida.



East North Central
Respondents who live in Michigan, lllinois, Indiana,
Wisconsin, or Ohio.

West North Central

Respondents who live in Minnesota, lowa,
Missouri, North Dakota, South Dakota, Nebraska,
or Kansas.

Mountain

Respondents who live in Montana, Idaho,
Wyoming, Colorado, New Mexico, Arizona, Utah or
Nevada.

Pacific
Respondents who live in California, Oregon,
Washington, Alaska or Hawaii.

Northeast
Respondents who live in the New England or
Middle Atlantic regions.

Midwest
Respondents who live in the East North Central or
West North Central regions.

South
Respondents who live in the South Atlantic, East
South Central, or West South Central regions.

West
Respondents who live in the Pacific or Mountain
regions.



SURVEY METHODOLOGY
Lake Research Partners designed and administered this survey which was conducted using
professional interviewers from November 6-8, 2016. The questions about voting and the
demographics reached a total of 2,400 likely voters nationwide who voted in the 2016 elections
— 1401 interviews among voters who were reached on cell phones and 999 interviews among
voters who were reached on landlines. Issue questions reached a total of 1,200 likely voters
nationwide who voted in the 2016 elections (margin of error of +/-2.8%).

Telephone numbers were drawn from the Catalist voter file. The sample was stratified
geographically based on the proportion of likely voters in each region. The data were weighted
to reflect the aggregated Presidential vote as reported in the 2016 exit polls, as well as by gender,
age, race, party identification, education, marital status, union household, and census region to
reflect the actual proportions of the electorate.

The margin of error for total likely voter sample is +/-2.0%. In interpreting survey results, all
sample surveys are subject to possible sampling error; that is, the results of a survey may differ
from those which would be obtained if the entire population were interviewed. The size of the
sampling error depends upon both the total number of respondents in the survey and the
percentage distribution of responses to a particular question. For example, if 50% of respondents
in a sample of 2,400 respondents answered “Yes” to a particular question, we can be 95%
confident that the true percentage will fall within 2.0 points, or from 48.0% to 52.0%. The table
below represents the estimated sampling error for different percentage distributions of
responses. The margin of error is higher among subgroups.

Margin of Error
for Different Percentage Distributions and Different Sample Sizes

(95% confidence)

PERCENTAGES NEAR
Sample Size 20 30 40 50
2400 1.2 16 18 20 20 20 18 16 12
2200 1.3 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.3
2000 1.3 18 20 21 22 21 20 18 13
1800 14 18 21 23 23 23 21 18 1.4
1600 1.5 2.0 2.2 24 2.5 24 2.2 2.0 1.5
1400 16 21 24 26 26 26 24 21 16
1200 1.7 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.6 2.3 1.7
1000 1.9 2.5 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.5 1.9
800 21 28 32 34 35 34 32 28 21
600 2.4 3.2 3.7 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.7 3.2 2.4
400 2.9 39 45 48 49 4.8 4.5 3.9 2.9
200 42 55 64 68 69 68 64 55 4.2

100 59 78 90 96 98 96 90 78 59



COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

GENDER AGE AGE BREAK AT 3% AGE BREAK AT 50 AGE BREAK AT 6
Under 75 & Under 35& Under 50 & Under 65 &
TOTAL Men Women 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64| 65-69| 70-74 over 35 over 50 over 65 over
A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the o o o o o o o o o o 7 0 0 o 7 0
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 32% 36% 39% 33% 29% 36% 42% 31% 25% 38% 33% 34% 35% 35% 32%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 11% 11% 19% 6% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 15% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 9% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
my culture
None of the above 52% 54% 51% 43% 59% 61% 50% 529 53% 52% 46% 5506 54% 50% 529 529
(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 14% 1% 4% 2% 5% 2% 8%
Total 1200 565 635 240 209 232 360 48 a1 71 340 860 681 519 1041 159
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 74 70 70 72 70 73 76 55 69 70 71 69 70 66
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 63% 68% 61% 63% 66% 72% 64% 67% 62% 62% 68% 63% 69% 66% 64%
glEM’\:I:; ?gavl'\‘%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 10% | 17% | 19% | 11% | 19% | 14% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 15%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% % 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 6% 10% % 8% 6% 9% % 8%
(Don't know) 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 78% 84% 82% 80% 82% 82% 81% 85% 72% 81% 81% 82% 81% 82% 78%
glEM":Iz‘; ?gavl'\‘%EFfSE Oppose 11% | 13% | 10% | 129% | 10% | 10% | 12% 8% 0% | 18% | 12% | 119 | 11% | 1206 | 11% | 13%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 565 635 240 209 232 360 48 41 71 340 860 681 519 1041 159

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

GENDER /AGE EDUCATION EDUCATION /GENDER
College
graduat
Non- eor 4-year Post- Non- Non-
Men Women Men Women H.S. Post H.| college post- | College | graduat| college | college | College | College
TOTAL <50 <50 50+ 50+ /Less S. grad grad grad e men women men women

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the o o o 0 o o o 0 o o o o o o o
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 30% 37% 34% 35% 40% 37% 38% 31% 34% 25% 34% 43% 31% 31%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 15% 13% 14% 8% 7% 10% 13% 14% 8% 8%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

my culture

None of the above 52% 56% 51% 50% 51% 46% 49% 48% 58% 56% 60% 52% 45% 58% 57%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

Total 1200 333 348 232 287 212 371 583 589 384 205 283 300 264 325
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 77 65 71 70 71 71 71 70 73 66 75 67 74
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 60% 67% 68% 70% 63% 66% 65% 68% 69% 67% 60% 69% 68% 68%
gIEM’\:I;\; ?gavll\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 18% | 18% | 11% | 12% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 11% | 16%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 2%

Strongly oppose 7% 6% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% % 8% 8%

(Don't know) 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 78% 85% 79% 82% 81% 83% 82% 82% 81% 83% 79% 85% 80% 84%
2|EM'\:I//:|; 22‘1\’['\‘DUERRSE Oppose 1% | 13% 9% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 10%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 333 348 232 287 212 371 583 589 384 205 283 300 264 325

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Democr| Indep K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL at /DK w/weak can at at can can

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 37% 31% 34% 36% 37% 35% 40% 34%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 14% 10% 12% 8% 14% 17% 11% 7%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

my culture

None of the above 52% 50% 53% 51% 53% 49% 52% 47% 56%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%

Total 1200 444 279 395 395 336 109 125 271
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 82 64 68 63 83 80 66 61
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 71% 63% 61% 64% 75% 60% 59% 66%
glEM’\:I//:IF_e ?g?AVLI%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 14% 25% | 22% 11%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 7%

Strongly oppose 7% 3% 10% 8% 10% 4% 1% 10% 10%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 87% 78% 80% 78% 88% 85% 80% 78%
gIEM’\IIl-ﬁlli ?gaVLI%ERRSE Oppose 11% 50 | 14% | 12% | 16% 5% 5% | 14% | 16%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 444 279 395 395 336 109 125 271

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

PARTY ID /GENDER

PARTY ID / AGE BREAK AT 35

Indep/D Democr Republi
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi at Democr| Indep Indep can Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can Under | at35& | Under 35& Under | can 35
TOTAL men women | Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women 35 over 35 over 35 & over
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the o o o 0 o o o 0 o o o o o o o
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 34% 39% 30% 32% 29% 38% 33% 39% 42% 34% 35% 29% 36% 36%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 15% 14% 10% 11% 11% 13% 7% 9% 21% 11% 16% 8% 6% 9%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1%
my culture
None of the above 52% 51% 49% 56% 50% 56% 47% 56% 50% 42% 54% 44% 56% 52% 53%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 0% 1% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Total 1200 194 251 139 140 192 202 196 200 149 296 74 205 92 303
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 80 84 68 60 70 67 56 69 85 81 75 60 49 67
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 69% 73% 67% 60% 62% 61% 59% 68% 68% 73% 63% 63% 55% 66%
gIEM’\:I;\; ?gavll\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 14% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 14%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 10% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 4% 2% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 11% 2% 4% 5% 12% 17% 7%
(Don't know) 7% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 11% 7% 3% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 85% 89% 81% 75% 82% 79% 75% 82% 90% 86% 82% 7% 73% 80%
2|EM'\:I//:|; 22‘1\’['\‘DUERRSE Oppose 11% 5% 50 | 13% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 19% | 13% 5% 50 7% | 179% | 24% | 13%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 194 251 139 140 192 202 196 200 149 296 74 205 92 303

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

PARTY ID / AGE BREAK AT 50

PARTY ID / AGE BREAK AT 65

Democr Republi Democr Republi
at Democr| Indep Indep can Republi at Democr| Indep Indep can Republi
Under | at50& | Under 50 & Under can 50 Under | at65& | Under 65 & Under can 65
TOTAL 50 over 50 over 50 & over 65 over 65 over 65 & over
A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 38% 34% 28% 34% 34% 38% 36% 38% 32% 28% 36% 33%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 16% 12% 10% 11% 6% 10% 15% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%
my culture
None of the above 52% 49% 51% 58% 47% 55% 51% 50% 50% 52% 55% 54% 47%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 11% 2% 11%
Total 1200 281 163 156 124 200 195 403 41 229 50 343 52
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 83 81 63 66 63 63 82 83 64 64 64 55
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 69% 75% 57% 71% 60% 67% 70% 7% 62% 68% 66% 50%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% 18% 13% 21% 8% 19% 11% 17% 12% 16% 8% 14% 21%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 5% 10% 10% 9% 11% 3% 4% 11% 7% 9% 12%
(Don't know) 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7% 11% 5% 13%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 87% 88% 7% 79% 79% 78% 87% 89% 78% 7% 80% 71%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 4% 6% 15% 13% 16% 15% 5% 6% 14% 13% 16% 16%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE il 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ° 0 0
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 281 163 156 124 200 195 403 41 229 50 343 52

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

RACE RACE /GENDER
White White Black Black Latino Latino
TOTAL | White Black Latino men women men women men women

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 32% 36% 42% 29% 34% 44% 31% 44% 40%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 10% 11% 21% 9% 10% 9% 12% 27% 17%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 2% 7% 7% 5% 9%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 8%

my culture

None of the above 52% 55% 50% 39% 56% 54% 46% 53% 34% 43%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1%

Total 1200 835 147 135 404 431 61 86 59 76
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 66 84 82 60 71 82 84 83 81
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 62% 7% 71% 59% 65% 7% 7% 74% 70%
glEM’\:I//:IF_e ?g%VL%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 16% 12% 16% 16% 17% 11% 13% 15% 17%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 0% 4%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 3% 3% 8% 10% 2% 3% 6% 1%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 4% 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8%
Al16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 79% 90% 87% 75% 82% 89% 90% 89% 86%
gIEM’\IIl-ﬁlli FT)SOAV'N[LERRSE Oppose 11% | 13% 6% 6% | 15% | 11% 6% 6% 6% 5%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 835 147 135 404 431 61 86 59 76

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

RACE / AGE BREAK AT 35

RACE / AGE BREAK AT 50

White White Black Black Latino Latino White White Black Black Latino Latino
Under 35& Under 35& Under 35& Under 50 & Under 50 & Under 50 &
TOTAL 35 over 35 over 35 over 50 over 50 over 50 over
A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 33% 32% 44% 34% 46% 39% 31% 33% 36% 36% 38% 53%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 31% 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 22% 19%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 8% 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 6% 11%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 1% 1% 2% 10% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 6% %
my culture
None of the above 52% 53% 56% 43% 53% 25% 52% 58% 52% 51% 49% 40% 35%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 1% 4% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Total 1200 207 629 35 113 63 71 437 398 92 55 102 33
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 60 67 81 84 82 82 65 66 80 89 82 82
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 57% 64% 68% 80% 65% 77% 59% 67% 71% 87% 70% 77%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% | 19% | 15% | 19% 10% | 21% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 16% 7% 18% | 12%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 0% 5% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 11% 9% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9% 10% 2% 4% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 1% 8% 5%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 76% 80% 88% 90% 86% 89% 78% 79% 87% 94% 87% 89%
gIEM’\:IQI: ?givll\lDUERRSE Oppose 11% 16% 12% 7% 6% 5% 7% 14% 13% 7% 5% 5% 7%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 207 629 35 113 63 71 437 398 92 55 102 33

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

RACE / AGE BREAK AT 65

MARITAL STATUS

White White Black Black Latino | (Other) All Unmarr
Under 65 & Under 65 & Under Under unmarri| ied with Sep Widowe
TOTAL 65 over 65 over 65 65 Married ed Partner | Single /Div d

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 32% 30% 36% 40% 43% 53% 32% 39% 48% 35% 45% 34%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 10% 8% 10% 16% 22% 1% 9% 13% 16% 13% 8% 14%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 4% 6% 10% 7% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%

my culture

None of the above 52% 56% 52% 50% 52% 38% 45% 56% 47% 39% 50% 44% 47%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 10% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6%

Total 1200 705 130 130 17 130 18 688 478 72 264 79 64
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 66 86 68 81 56 69 71 58 77 71 64
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 63% 61% 77% 78% 71% 69% 65% 67% 66% 67% 65% 67%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% 16% 16% 13% 5% 16% 5% 15% 16% 11% 18% 18% 11%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 14% 4% 3% 8% 1% 5% 4%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 7% 2% 10% 3% 5% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 11%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 11% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 79% 78% 90% 82% 87% 74% 80% 82% 76% 85% 83% 78%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 13% 12% 5% 14% 6% 19% 11% 11% 19% 8% 12% 14%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE il 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 705 130 130 17 130 18 688 478 72 264 79 64

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

CHILD UNDER 18
AT HOME WITH

MARITAL STATUS /GENDER YOU PARENTAL STATUS
Unmarr Childle
Married | Married [ Unmarr ied Childle Sss
TOTAL men women [ ied men| women Yes No Father | Mother | ss man| woman

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the 0 0 0 0 o o 0 o o o o
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 31% 33% 34% 43% 33% 35% 33% 34% 32% 38%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 11% 8% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1%

my culture

None of the above 52% 55% 57% 52% 43% 55% 52% 57% 54% 53% 50%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 1200 336 352 215 263 355 814 162 193 386 428
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 64 74 66 75 72 70 72 72 64 76
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 64% 67% 61% 71% 63% 68% 64% 63% 64% 71%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 19% 14% 18% 20% 14% 14%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ° 0 0
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 2% 4% 2%

Strongly oppose 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 2% 9% 10% 7%

(Don't know) 7% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 78% 83% 79% 85% 82% 82% 82% 82% 78% 85%
gﬁw’\l‘Iﬁ'F-{ ?giVL%ERRSE Oppose 1% | 13% 9% | 13% | 10% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 14% 9%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 336 352 215 263 355 814 162 193 386 428
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

MARITAL STATUS /PARENTAL STATUS

SELF, FAMILY MEMBER, OR A CLOSE FRIEND
HAVE A DISABILITY

Unmarr
Married Unmarr ied Yes,
Married | Childle | Unmarr| Unmarr ied Childle family Yes, All yes,
Married | Married | Childle ss ied ied Childle ss Yes, membe| close combin
TOTAL | Father | Mother| ss man| woman| Father | Mother | ss man| woman| myself r friend ed No

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist going 34% 27% 32% 34% 32% 57% 37% 30% 44% 43% 36% 43% 37% 33%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 9% 11% 12% 6% 13% 17% 10% 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 10%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%

my culture

None of the above 52% 62% 58% 53% 57% 39% 45% 55% 42% 50% 53% 51% 53% 52%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Total 1200 129 133 196 217 32 59 183 203 96 332 86 470 707
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 68 71 66 76 84 72 63 76 83 73 73 76 67
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 62% 60% 68% 71% 72% 66% 59% 73% 78% 68% 71% 70% 64%
gIEM’\I'I:; ?g‘i\’,'\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 18% | 2206 | 12% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 12% | 14% | 16%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 9% 1% 6% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Strongly oppose 7% 3% 9% 9% 7% 2% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9%

(Don't know) 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 80% 82% 80% 85% 92% 83% 77% 86% 89% 83% 84% 84% 80%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 8% 11% 13% 10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 13%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE PP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 129 133 196 217 32 59 183 203 96 332 86 470 707
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

WORK STATUS

WORK STATUS /PARENTAL
EMPLOYMENT STATUS /GENDER STATUS
Homem
aker or
Employ| Employ Full stay at Workin Workin
ed full | ed part /Part Unempl| home (Refuse| Workin g Workin [s}
TOTAL time time time oyed parent | Student| Retired d) g men | women| g father| mother

A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentiat 2019 34% | 32% | 43% | 34% | 36% | 35% | 28% | 38% | 20% | 31% | 36% | 33% | 33%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 9% 21% 11% 18% 14% 13% 7% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 1% 3% 21% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1%

my culture

None of the above 52% 56% 43% 54% 46% 55% 61% 47% 47% 56% 52% 57% 53%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 13% 1% 2% 2%

Total 1200 671 109 779 42 57 52 230 39 392 387 152 143
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 69 78 70 7 74 75 71 43 64 76 70 71
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 66% 66% 66% 68% 53% 62% 73% 53% 62% 70% 62% 66%
gﬁﬂl\:zﬁé ?—g?AV,I\IDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 15% 19% 15% 14% 29% 26% 10% 9% 16% 15% 19% 17%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 6% 2% 9% 2%

Strongly oppose 7% 7% 7% 7% 3% 5% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 3% 9%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% 4% 20% 9% 7% 7% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 80% 86% 81% 82% 83% 87% 83% 62% 78% 84% 81% 82%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 12% 8% 11% 6% 9% 13% 129 19% 13% 9% 11% 11%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE pp & & & ¢ & ¢ & & & & & 9 &
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 671 109 779 42 57 52 230 39 392 387 152 143

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

UNION HOUSEHOLD ABORTION STANI ABORTION STAND
All Current | Retired Yes, Yes, Not General| Regulat| Extrem
union union union self family union ly ion e
househ| househ| househ| current/| membe| househ Pro- Anti- | availabl| necess| circum | Always | (Don't
TOTAL old old old retired r old choice | choice e ary stances| illegal know)
A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist gomng 34% 39% 33% 48% 39% 44% 34% 33% 37% 32% 33% 38% 34% 34%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 5% 18%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 6% 3% 14% 5% 14% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 0% 6%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
my culture
None of the above 52% 51% 57% 39% 52% 42% 53% 55% 50% 55% 55% 47% 62% 39%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 13%
Total 1200 202 131 73 161 45 968 600 498 348 252 391 107 41
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 75 79 65 78 66 69 78 62 83 73 63 60 69
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 61% 61% 58% 67% 41% 68% 2% 60% 76% 66% 59% 63% 61%
gIEM’\I‘IAAFL{ ?gaVLDUEFf*SE Not so strongly favor 15% 22% 24% 18% 18% 34% 14% 15% 18% 13% 17% 19% 13% 10%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1%
Strongly oppose % 3% 1% 7% 4% 1% 9% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9% 16% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 10% 10% 12% 7% 18% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 27%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 82% 85% 76% 85% 74% 82% 86% 78% 89% 83% 78% 77% 71%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 12% 8% 16% 6% 10% | 15% | 17% 2%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE PP ¢ 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 o o 0
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 202 131 73 161 45 968 600 498 348 252 391 107 41

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

BORN AGAIN OR
EVANGELICAL
RELIGION CHRISTIAN
Non- Not
Protest | Method Evange| traditio | Catholi Born Born
TOTAL ant ist Baptist lical nal c Other None Again Again
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the 0 0 0 0 o o 0 o o o o
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 35% 35% 38% 39% 27% 38% 22% 31% 37% 36%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 7% 15% 14% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 11% 11%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1%
my culture
None of the above 52% 56% 52% 47% 47% 62% 47% 68% 56% 50% 53%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 1200 234 43 133 42 42 246 124 204 235 425
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 64 58 78 86 81 65 67 76 75 70
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 65% 77% 65% 82% 62% 62% 60% 71% 69% 64%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% | 14% 2% | 20% | 11% | 26% | 17% | 21% | 13% | 16% | 18%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 17% 4% 1% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8%
(Don't know) 7% 7% 1% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 79% 79% 86% 93% 88% 79% 81% 85% 85% 82%
gﬁw’\:zﬁ; ﬁgi\"NDUERRSE Oppose 1% | 15% | 21% 8% 7% 6% 14% | 13% 8% 10% 13%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 234 43 133 42 42 246 124 204 235 425

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

REGION REGION / GENDER
Northea Midwes
Northea| Midwes Northea st Midwes t South South West West
TOTAL st t South West st Men Women t Men Women Men Women Men Women

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 34% 30% 35% 39% 26% 41% 23% 36% 40% 31% 33% 44%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 11% 8% 10% 15% 12% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 16% 14%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 4%

my culture

None of the above 529 53% 56% 54% 45% 57% 48% 59% 52% 49% 58% 54% 36%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 3%

Total 1200 228 301 468 203 108 120 142 158 218 250 96 107
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 63 65 74 75 61 65 59 70 70 77 66 82
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 64% 62% 69% 68% 62% 67% 56% 67% 69% 69% 63% 72%
2|E|\/|'\:I2|F_z ?gavll\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 12% 17% 16% 14% 11% 12% 19% 15% 15% 17% 12% 16%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 8% 8% 3% 6% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 4% 2%

(Don't know) 7% 11% 7% 4% 10% 15% 8% 9% 6% 3% 6% 16% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 76% 79% 85% 82% 73% 79% 75% 82% 84% 86% 75% 88%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 13% 14% 11% 7% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 9Y% 9% 6%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE PP 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 228 301 468 203 108 120 142 158 218 250 96 107

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

REGION /RACE

Northea| Northea
st st Midwes| Midwes| South South South West West
TOTAL White Latino [ t White| tBlack | White Black Latino White Latino

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 34% 40% 26% 52% 34% 33% 46% 34% 37%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 9% 27% 8% 10% 9% 12% 17% 14% 22%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 8% 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 3% 15%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 4% 14%

my culture

None of the above 52% 53% 41% 58% 43% 57% 52% 37% 48% 38%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 4% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Total 1200 159 36 246 28 298 97 54 132 34
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 59 78 63 67 70 88 82 69 79
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 63% 2% 59% 67% 65% 81% 74% 63% 62%
glEM’\:I//:IF_e ?g%VL%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 10% 14% 18% 15% 18% 11% 14% 16% | 23%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 5% | 13% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 9% 2% 11% 3% 4% 4%

(Don't know) 7% 12% 7% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 12% 10%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 73% 86% 7% 81% 83% 92% 88% 78% 85%
gIEM’\IIl-ﬁlli FT)SOAV'N[LERRSE Oppose 11% | 14% 8% | 14% | 15% | 13% 4% 6% 9% 5%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 159 36 246 28 298 97 54 132 34

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

REGION
New East West East West
Englan | Middle North North South South South | Mounta
TOTAL d Atlantic| Central| Central| Atlantic| Central | Central in Pacific

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 28% 37% 27% 38% 33% 39% 38% 38% 39%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 6% 14% 9% 6% 11% 11% 8% 14% 16%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 5%

my culture

None of the above 52% 61% 49% 60% 46% 55% 57% 50% 45% 44%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 6% 1% 3% 11% 1% 4% 3%

Total 1200 65 163 212 89 256 76 137 72 131
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 73 59 63 70 69 93 73 78 73
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 69% 62% 61% 65% 65% 79% 69% 64% 70%
glEM’\:I//:IF_e ?g%VL%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 12% | 12% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 13% | 22% | 10%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 1% 5% 7% 3% 4% 0% 1% 4% 4%

Strongly oppose 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 2% 9% 4% 3%

(Don't know) 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 2% 3% 8% 6% 13%
Al16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 81% 74% 78% 80% 83% 95% 82% 86% 80%
gIEM’\IIl-ﬁlli FT)SOAV'N[LERRSE Oppose 11% 7% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 14% 2% | 10% 8% 7%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 65 163 212 89 256 76 137 72 131

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

URBAN AREA URBAN AREA / GENDER URBAN AREA / RACE
Suburb Suburb
Suburb Urban Urban | Suburb an Rural Rural Urban Urban Urban an Rural
TOTAL Urban an Rural Men Women| an Men| Women Men Women| White Black Latino White White
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the o o o 0 o o o 0 o o o o o o o
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 34% 41% 28% 32% 35% 33% 49% 28% 28% 31% 36% 41% 41% 30%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 12% 4% 1% 12% 12% 8% 1% 1% 1% 11% 12% 22% 4% 1%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 4% 8% 2% 4% 3% 10% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 7% 9% 3%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1%
my culture
None of the above 52% 53% 46% 60% 53% 52% 54% 38% 61% 60% 56% 50% 39% 46% 56%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 7% 10% 2% 2% 4% 10% 10% 10% 2% 2% 7% 12%
Total 1200 1017 125 58 472 544 62 63 31 28 682 130 133 107 46
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 70 68 71 64 76 75 60 68 74 65 82 82 66 65
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 66% 65% 70% 62% 70% 74% 57% 67% 72% 62% 75% 71% 63% 63%
gl'fw’\:zl’:; ‘Ip'gavll\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 15% | 17% 9% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 20% | 10% 9% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 12%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 10% 3% 6% 9% 3% 3% 10% 6%
(Don't know) 7% 7% 4% 13% 9% 6% 7% 15% 12% 8% 5% % 3% 16%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 81% 82% 79% 77% 85% 88% 7% 77% 81% 79% 88% 87% 82% 75%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% | 11% | 14% 8% | 13% 9% | 12% | 16% 8% 7% | 13% 7% 6% | 15% 9%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 1017 125 58 472 544 62 63 31 28 682 130 133 107 46

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / GENDER

Johnso (Undeci| (Refuse| Trump | Trump | Clinton | Clinton
TOTAL | Trump | Clinton n (Other) ded) d) Men Women Men Women

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 33% 34% 29% 31% 31% 43% 31% 36% 32% 36%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 7% 13% 11% 12% 11% 16% 6% 7% 13% 13%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%

my culture

None of the above 529 55% 51% 63% 55% 58% 40% 55% 54% 54% 49%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 2% 1% 8% 3% 4% 0% 3%

Total 1200 496 500 43 23 41 94 263 233 208 292
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 58 83 65 49 78 68 53 63 83 83
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 61% 72% 67% 46% 74% 64% 57% 65% 70% 72%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% 14% 17% 13% 22% 13% 14% 15% 14% 17% 16%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 9% 9% 2% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3%

Strongly oppose 7% 12% 3% 7% 11% 8% 6% 11% 13% 4% 2%

(Don't know) 7% 8% 6% 4% 12% 2% 13% 9% 7% 7% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 75% 88% 80% 69% 88% 77% 72% 78% 88% 89%
gIEM’\I‘Iﬁ'F; ?g%VL%ERRSE Oppose 1% | 17% 5% | 16% | 20% | 10% 9% | 19% | 15% 5% 6%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 496 500 43 23 41 94 263 233 208 292

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / RACE /GENDER

Trump | Trump | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton
White White White White Black Black Latino Latino
TOTAL men women men women men women men women
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 31% 35% 27% 31% 48% 35% 43% 46%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 6% % 10% 12% 10% 13% 30% 25%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6% 11%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 11%
my culture
None of the above 52% 55% 56% 61% 54% 44% 50% 33% 36%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 1%
Total 1200 231 199 113 163 41 66 30 44
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 50 63 79 82 98 86 100 74
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 54% 63% 66% 69% 89% 75% 73% 72%
gIEM’\I'Iﬁ; ?ga\VII\IDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 18% 8% | 15% | 27% | 11%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 9% 1% 1% 3% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 14% 4% 3% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 2% 5% 8%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 71% 79% 84% 88% 98% 91% 100% 83%
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE Oppose 11% 21% 16% 5% 6% 5% 9%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 231 199 113 163 41 66 30 44

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / RACE /GENDER / AGE BREAK AT 35

Trump Trump | Clinton Clinton | Clinton Clinton
White | Trump | White White | Clinton | White White | Clinton | Black
men White [ women men White | women | women Black [ women
Under [ men 35 35& Under | men 35| Under 35& men 35 35&
TOTAL 35 & over over 35 & over 35 over & over over
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 34% 30% 33% 22% 30% 43% 27% 43% 34%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 6% 6% 6% 17% 6% 20% 9% 12% 11%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 3% 6% 8% 1% 5% 2% 7% 6%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 5% 3% 1% 0% 3%
my culture
None of the above 52% 51% 56% 58% 57% 63% 47% 57% 44% 51%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 1%
Total 1200 54 176 156 39 73 40 122 27 56
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 43 53 65 69 84 84 81 96 89
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 53% 55% 65% 49% 76% 2% 69% 91% 76%
glEM’\:I//:IF_a ?gavl'\l%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 14% | 18% | 15% | 29% | 11% | 19% | 18% 6% | 16%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% | 12% 8% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1%
Strongly oppose 7% 13% 11% 13% 9% 2% 4% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 8% 8% 6% 12% 10% 3% 7% 4% 6%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 68% 72% 80% 78% 87% 91% 87% 96% 92%
gIEM’\II-LrﬁIF_Q ?gaVLI%ERRSE Oppose 1% | 25% | 19% | 14% 9% 3% 7% 6% 3%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 54 176 156 39 73 40 122 27 56

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / RACE /GENDER / AGE BREAK AT 50

Trump Trump | Trump | Clinton Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton
White Trump White White White | Clinton | White White Black Black Latino
men White | women | women men White | women | women | women | women | women
Under | men 50| Under 50 & Under | men 50| Under 50 & Under 50 & Under
TOTAL 50 & over 50 over 50 & over 50 over 50 over 50
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 0
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 31% 31% 36% 35% 24% 33% 33% 29% 35% 34% 36%
\C(ggETO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
community do not take 11% 3% 10% 8% 6% 12% 6% 13% 10% 12% 14% 21%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 3% 8% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 8% 8%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 12%
my culture
None of the above 52% 60% 49% 53% 59% 61% 60% 60% 49% 47% 53% 42%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 9% 3%
Total 1200 119 111 99 101 76 37 80 82 41 25 33
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 49 52 67 59 73 91 83 81 80 96 78
Al6.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 53% 56% 60% 66% 58% 83% 68% 71% 67% 88% 78%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 10% | 21% 9% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 10% 7%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE gy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 13% 5% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 14% 14% 14% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% 13% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 71% 71% 82% 76% 80% 92% 89% 87% 86% 98% 85%
gm&; ?gaV,L%ERRSE Oppose 1% | 22% | 19% | 14% | 17% 7% 1% 6% 6% 6% 2% 8%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 119 111 99 101 76 37 80 82 41 25 33

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / RACE /GENDER / AGE BREAK AT 65

Trump Trump [ Trump | Clinton Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton | Clinton
White Trump White White White | Clinton | White White Black Black Latino Latino
men White | women | women men White | women | women men women men women
Under | men 65| Under 65 & Under | men 65| Under 65 & Under Under Under Under
TOTAL 65 & over 65 over 65 & over 65 over 65 65 65 65
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist going 34% 30% 33% 36% 33% 27% 31% 32% 27% 47% 32% 43% 47%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 6% 9% 8% 3% 10% 14% 13% 6% 11% 12% 31% 25%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 6% 11%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 10%
my culture
None of the above 52% 56% 49% 57% 52% 61% 58% 56% 48% 44% 50% 32% 35%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 8% 2% 12% 6% 3% 13% 1%
Total 1200 192 38 170 29 100 12 132 30 39 57 29 42
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 47 70 66 a7 77 89 82 83 97 86 100 73
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 53% 60% 66% 47% 66% 73% 69% 73% 89% 72% 72% 2%
gIEM'\:Iﬁlli ?ga\”'\l%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 15% 8% | 18% | 28% | 11%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% | 10% 2% 0% 8% 1% 3% 2% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 8% 15% 10% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2%
(Don't know) 7% 8% 10% 4% 17% 11% 11% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 69% 80% 81% 65% 83% 89% 88% 87% 97% 90% 100% 82%
gIEM'\:I::II;Q 'IP'S?AV:\IDUERRSE Oppose 11% 23% 10% 15% 18% 6% 6% 4% 4% 10%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 192 38 170 29 100 12 132 30 39 57 29 42
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

2/7/8.VOTE LIKELIHOOD

5/6/11/12.CONGRESSIONAL TICKET SPLITTERS /METHOD
Dem Dem
Congre| Preside Not Almost | Earlier | Earlier
Republi| Democr| (Undeci| (Refuse| Dem on | ssional ntial Dem in | certain in absente
TOTAL can at ded) d) both only only either | /Certain| person| e /mail

A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 o o
MAKES IT HARDER EOR | dentist 34% 33% 36% 21% 37% 36% 37% 19% 34% 35% 32% 39%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 8% 15% 5% 11% 14% 16% 4% 8% 11% 11% 9%

my insurance

Difficulty finding a

dentist in my community 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Difficulty finding a

dentist who speaks my

language or understands 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

my culture

None of the above 52% 55% 50% 63% 44% 49% 51% 68% 53% 52% 54% 49%

(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 9% 9% 1% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Total 1200 519 519 58 69 441 78 59 622 589 453 158
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 59 82 63 76 82 79 87 58 73 62 81
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 62% 2% 53% 66% 2% 2% 65% 61% 67% 63% 71%
DENTAL PROVIDER Not so strongly favor 15% | 14% | 15% | 27% | 14% | 16% | 14% | 25% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 15%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2%

Strongly oppose 7% 12% 4% 9% 2% 3% 6% 1% 11% 8% 9% 2%

(Don't know) 7% 7% 6% 4% 16% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 10%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 76% 88% 80% 80% 88% 87% 90% 75% 83% 7% 86%
gm&; ?gaV,L%ERRSE Oppose 1% | 17% 6% | 16% 4% 6% 7% 3% | 17% | 11% | 15% 5%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 519 519 58 69 441 78 59 622 589 453 158
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

13.MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE IN DECIDING VOTE

Terroris The
m and environ
The Prescri The nationa Dysfun ment
econo Social ption federal | ction in and
my and Securit | Medicar| drug Health | Educati| budget | securit| Immigr| govern| climate
TOTAL jobs Taxes y e costs care on deficit y ation ment change| Crime
A15.CHALLENGE THAT The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist gomng 34% 36% 39% 36% 39% 50% 41% 33% 35% 25% 34% 36% 36% 29%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 8% 2% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 3%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 0% 2% 8% 11% 12% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1%
my culture
None of the above 52% 55% 58% 47% 48% 30% 44% 50% 49% 61% 55% 52% 51% 65%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 1200 338 94 123 62 39 250 211 87 223 157 170 128 44
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 61 71 80 80 76 84 38 61 64 75 77 76
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 60% 60% 70% 77% 83% 73% 68% 51% 60% 64% 65% 66% 66%
gIEM’\I'I:; ?g‘i\’,'\lDUERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% | 17% | 16% | 11% | 11% 7% | 12% | 20% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 10% | 20% | 18%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 6% 10% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 2% 19% 10% 12% 5% 6% 8%
(Don't know) 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 1% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 78% 76% 81% 87% 89% 85% 87% 66% 76% 79% 84% 85% 84%
DENTAL PROVIDER Oppose 11% 13% 15% 11% 7% 10% 9% 4% 28% 16% 15% 9% 9% 9%
SIMILAR TO A NURSE
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 338 94 123 62 39 250 211 87 223 157 170 128 44
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

14.HOW LONG AGO DID YOU

1.REACHED YOU

DECIDE FOR WHOM TO VOTE ON A CELL SPLIT SPLIT
Past More
week Oneto than
/Last In the three three
few past months [ months Landlin
TOTAL days month ago ago Cell e AC AD BC BD A
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 36% 28% 30% 36% 36% 33% 36% 32% 34%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 12% 15% 6% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
my culture
None of the above 52% 48% 56% 62% 51% 52% 53% 50% 55% 52%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Total 1200 139 147 203 675 701 499 600 600 1200
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 65 80 72 68 68 73 71 69 70
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 64% 64% 70% 66% 62% 2% 65% 67% 66%
gﬁﬂl\:zﬁé ?ga\v,l\,%ERRSE Not so strongly favor 15% 13% 24% 13% 14% 18% 12% 16% 14% 15%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7%
(Don't know) 7% 11% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 77% 88% 83% 80% 80% 83% 81% 81% 81%
gEM'\:IAAIr_z ?g%\”'\IDUERRSE Oppose 1% | 12% 8% | 11% | 12% | 126 | 10% | 10% | 12% 11%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 139 147 203 675 701 499 600 600 1200
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER

SIMILARTO A

NURSE

A16.NEW TYPE OF
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE

CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL [ going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor| yfavor| oppose
A15.CHALLENGE THAT | The cost of going to the
MAKES IT HARDER FOR | dentist 34% 100% 36% 34% 38% 19% 40% 27% 14%
YOU TO GET DENTAL Dentists in my
CARE community do not take 11% 11% 35% | 100% 11% 9% 11% 13% 9%
my insurance
Difficulty finding a
dentist in my community 4% 4% 100% 13% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Difficulty finding a
dentist who speaks my
language or understands 2% 2% 9% 4% 2% 4% 2% 0% 5%
my culture
None of the above 52% 100% 51% 66% 48% 62% 71%
(Don't know/refused) 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Total 1200 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
FAVOR - OPPOSE 70 83 69 76 65 100 -100 100 100 -100
A16.NEW TYPE OF Strongly favor 66% 77% 71% 68% 61% 81% 100%
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE Not so strongly favor 15% 12% 9% 18% 18% 19% 100%
PRACTITIONER Not so strongly oppose 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 34%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 8% 7% 10% 66% 100%
(Don't know) 7% 5% 8% 4% 7%
A16.NEW TYPE OF Favor 81% 89% 81% 86% 79% 100% 100% 100%
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE Oppose 11% 6% 11% 10% 14% 100% 100%
PRACTITIONER Total 1200 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER

SIMILARTO A

NURSE

A16.NEW TYPE OF
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE

CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of | commu| insuran the Strongl| strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | y favor | oppose

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 4 5 31 25 2 8 -29 8 8 -27
CLINTON - TRUMP 0 1 13 25 -2 7 -43 7 7 -50
3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL Trump 40% 39% 35% 26% 42% 37% 63% 37% 34% 67%

Lean Trump 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%

Clinton 41% 42% 48% 50% 40% 44% 19% 44% 44% 17%

Lean Clinton 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Johnson 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%

Lean Johnson 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

(Other candidate) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

S’r\g!izgm’)me for 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

(Undecided) 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

(Refused) 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL Trump 42% 40% 35% 26% 43% 38% 63% 38% 39% 67%

Clinton 42% 42% 48% 51% 41% 45% 20% 45% 45% 17%

Johnson 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%

(Other) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

(Will not/Did not vote) 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

(Undecided) 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%

(Refused) 7% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL Trump 47% 46% 41% 31% 48% 43% 69% 43% 43% 74%
AMONG THOSE WITH Clinton 47% 48% 56% 62% 45% 51% 22% 51% 50% 19%
CANDIDATE Johnson 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%

(Other) 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Total 2126 357 41 107 568 863 124 699 164 81
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / | Trump Men 22% 20% 25% 13% 23% 19% 37% 19% 21% 33%
GENDER Trump Women 19% | 20% | 10% | 13% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 19% | 17% | 34%

Clinton Men 17% 16% 21% 22% 18% 19% 8% 18% 20% 10%

Clinton Women 25% 25% 27% 30% 23% 27% 12% 27% 26% 7%

Johnson Men 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Johnson Women 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

(Other) Men 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(Other) Women 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Will not/Did not vote

I\(/Ien ) 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

(Will not/Did not vote) 0

Women 0%

(Undecided) Men 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

(Undecided) Women 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / | Trump White men 19% 17% 25% 12% 20% 17% 35% 16% 21% 30%
RACE /GENDER Trump White women 17% | 17% 4% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 17% | 31%

Trump Black men 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Trump Black women 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Trump Latino men 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Trump Latino women 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Clinton White men 9% 7% 8% 9% 11% 10% 4% 9% 11% 6%

Clinton White women 14% 12% 10% 15% 14% 15% 7% 14% 16% 5%

Clinton Black men 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2%

Clinton Black women 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 1%

Clinton Latino men 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Clinton Latino women 4% 5% 10% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl| strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| y favor| oppose

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / | Trump White men Under o o
RACE /GENDER / AGE | 35 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% | 10% 4% 4% 8%
BREAK AT 35 T Whit )

oer " e men % | 13% | 22% 9% | 16% | 13% | 25% | 12% | 17% | 22%

Trump White women

Under 35 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 9%

Trump White women 35

Lo 14% | 13% 8% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 22%

Trump Black men Under

35 0% 0% 0% 0%

Trump Black men 35 & 5 o 5 o

over 0% 1% 0% 1%

T Black 35&

oyer " ack women 0% | 0% % | 0% | ow | 0% | o% 1%

Trump Latino men Under

i 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%

Trump Latino men 35 &

over 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Trump Latino women N o N 5 o

Under 35 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1%

T Lati 35

& ovey Ao women 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Clinton White men Under

s ' 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4%

Clinton White men 35 &

over 6% 5% 1% 4% 7% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2%

Clinton White women N o N " o N o o o

Under 35 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%

Clinton White women 35

& over 10% 8% 6% 8% 11% 11% 5% 11% 12% 5%

Clinton Black Und

g T D ACKMENTNAETY g 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Clinton Black men 35 &

over 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Clinton Black women

Under 35 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Clinton Black women 35

& over 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 1%

Clinton Latino men

Under 35 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4%

Clinton Latino men 35 &

over e 1% 9% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 2% 2% 1%

Clinton Latino women

Under 35 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Clinton Latino women 35

& over 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of | commu| insuran the Strongl| strongl y
TOTAL | going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | yfavor| oppose

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / | Trump White men Under
RACE /GENDER / AGE 50 10% 9% 7% 3% 11% 9% 20% 8% 12% 12%
BREAK AT 50 Trump White men 50 &

over 9% 8% 19% 9% 9% 8% 15% 8% 9% 17%

Trump White women

Under 50 8% 9% 4% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 16%

Trump White women 50

& over 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 16%

Trump Black men Under

o o% | o% o% | 0% %

Trump Black men 50 &

ovar? o% o% | 0% 0%

Trump Black women

e e 0% o% | 0% %

Trump Black women 50 &

ovar? 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Trump Latino men Under

o 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

T Lati 50 &

e Ao men 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

T Lati

Under sgine women 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%

T Lati 50

& ovey -auno women 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Clinton Whit Und.

oot mEnENEer] o 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 9% 5%

Clinton White men 50 &

over ' 3% 3% 1% 2% % 4% 0% 4% 2% 1%

Clinton White women

Ondorsg e 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 1%

Clinton White women 50

& over 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4%

Clinton Black men Under

50 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Clinton Black men 50 &

over 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Clinton Black women

Under 50 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Clinton Black women 50

& over 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1%

Clinton Latino men

Under 50 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 4%

Clinton Latino men 50 &

over 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Clinton Latino women

Under 50 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1%

Clinton Lati 50

Qover umo women 1% 2% % 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of | commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| yfavor| oppose

3/4/9/10.PRESIDENTIAL / | Trump White men Under
RACE /CENDER / AGE | 65 17% | 14% | 22% 9% | 17% | 14% | 32% | 13% | 17% | 26%
BREAK AT 65 i

T Whits 65 &

ovarp nItE men 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% % 3%

Trump White women

14% 15% 4% 10% 15% 14% 19% 14% 14% 28%

Under 65

Trump White women 65

& over 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%

Trump Black men Under

o 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Trump Black women

Under 65 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Trump Black women 65 &|

over 0% 0% 0% 1%

Trump Latino men Under

65 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Trump Latino women

nep o 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2%

T Lati 65

2 ouay Latino women 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Clinton Whit Und:

o o e men ENAET T gop 6% 6% 7% | 10% 9% % 8% | 10% 6%

Clinton White men 65 &

over 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Clinton White women

12% 10% 6% 13% 12% 12% 6% 11% 14% 5%

Under 65

Clinton White women 63 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Clinton Black Und

o o Dack mEnENCET] T 304 % 6% 3% 3% 4% % 2%

Clinton Black men 65 &

over 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Clinton Black women

Under 65 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 1%

Clinton Black 65

G ouey ack women 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Clinton Latino men o 0 0 o

Under 65 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4%

Clinton Latino men 65 &

over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Clinton Latino women

Under 65 4% 5% | 10% 8% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1%

Clinton Lati 65

& ouey ono women 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| yfavor| oppose
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 4 5 31 25 2 8 -29 8 8 -27
DEMOCRAT - REPUBLICAN 0 4 21 27 -4 6 -42 7 4 -45
5/6/11/12. Republican 42% 39% 32% 31% 44% 39% 62% 39% 39% 64%
CONGRESSIONAL Lean Republican 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Democrat 42% 44% 529 57% 40% 45% 23% 46% 40% 22%
Lean Democrat 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
(Other party candidate) 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
g’x:' gr:g;:)me for 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Undecided) 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6%
(Refused) 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2%
5/6/11/12. Republican 43% 42% 32% 320 45% 40% 64% 41% 40% 67%
CONGRESSIONAL Democrat 43% 46% 54% 59% 41% 4% 23% 47% 44% 22%
(Other) 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Will not /Did not vote) 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Undecided) 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6%
(Refused) 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
5/6/11/12. Republican 49% 46% 37% 35% 52% 46% 71% 45% 47% 73%
CONGRESSIONAL Democrat 49% 51% 62% 65% 47% 53% 25% 53% 51% 24%
é%l\(l)glg ;?EO SE WITH (Other) 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 2121 374 41 118 551 866 123 710 155 82
TICKET SPLITTERS Dem on both 36% 39% 46% 50% 35% 40% 18% 40% 37% 17%
Dem Congressional only 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Dem Presidential only 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 1% 5% 8% 0%
Not Dem in either 51% 51% 45% 39% 53% 48% 76% 48% 49% 78%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose
13.MOST IMPORTANT The economy and jobs 27% 29% 37% 20% 29% 27% 32% 26% 32% 27%
'VSOS?; IN DECIDING Health care 21% | 25% | 17% | 30% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 20%
Terrorism and national
securit 18% 14% 6% 23% 22% 18% 26% 17% 20% 26%
y
Education 18% 17% 6% 24% 17% 19% 6% 18% 23% 4%
Dysfunction in 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
government 15% 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 11% 14% 18% 10%
Immigration 14% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 18% 13% 13% 22%
Social Security 10% 11% 4% 12% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9%
The environment and 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
climate change 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 14% 8%
Taxes 8% 9% 5% 1% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 5%
The federal budget deficit
7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 18% 6% 7% 18%
Medicare 6% 6% 11% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Crime 4% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Prescription drug costs 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2%
(Other-SPECIFY) 5% 5% 14% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2%
(Don't know/refused) 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 7%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

Al16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL [ going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| y favor | oppose

14.HOW LONG AGO DID | In the last few days 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 2%
'\I(gL\J/OD'EISIDE FOR WHOM| | the past week 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 12%

In the past month 12% 10% 4% 17% 13% 13% 8% 12% 19% 8%

One to three months ago | 74, 15% 13% 9% 20% 17% 16% 18% 15% | 20%

21"90(; e than three months 56% 59% 62% 56% 54% 56% 59% 56% 53% 55%

(Don't know) 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
1.REACHED YOU ON A Yes, cell and can talk 58% 61% 51% 56% 58% 57% 62% 55% 68% 59%
CELL safely

No. noton cell. butown | an00 | 3406 | 41% | 40% | 35% | 36% | 30% | 38% | 28% | 35%

No, not on cell and do

’ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

not own one 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6%
/2’\//|7é§n\_|/8;E LIKELIHOOD | Almost certain /Certain 48% 50% 520 49% 49% 50% 45% 50% 51% 51%

Earlier in person 38% 35% 37% 40% 39% 36% 49% 36% 36% 45%

Earlier absentee /mail 14% 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 5% 14% 13% 4%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose
GENDER Men 47% 44% 52% 47% 48% 45% 54% 45% 46% 48%
Women 53% 56% 48% 53% 52% 55% 46% 55% 54% 52%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 25% 23% 28% 30% 27% 31% 25% 33% 23%
Women <50 29% 31% 27% 30% 28% 30% 22% 29% 35% 25%
Men 50+ 19% 19% 29% 19% 18% 19% 23% 20% 14% 24%
Women 50+ 24% 25% 21% 23% 23% 24% 24% 25% 19% 28%
AGE BREAK AT 35 Under 35 28% 31% 37% 40% 25% 28% 29% 27% 35% 28%
35 & over 72% 69% 63% 60% 75% 72% 71% 73% 65% 72%
AGE BREAK AT 50 Under 50 57% 56% 49% 58% 58% 57% 53% 54% 68% 48%
50 & over 43% 44% 51% 42% 42% 43% 47% 46% 32% 52%
AGE BREAK AT 65 Under 65 87% 88% 84% 89% 87% 87% 85% 87% 87% 86%
65 & over 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Costof [ commu| insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL | going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| yfavor| oppose

AGE Under 30 20% 23% 33% 35% 16% 20% 21% 18% 28% 20%

30-39 17% 17% 7% 10% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 9%

40 - 49 19% 17% 9% 14% 22% 20% 17% 19% 20% 19%

50 - 64 30% 32% 34% 31% 28% 30% 32% 33% 20% 38%

65 & over 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 14%
AGE 18-24 11% 13% 11% 17% 9% 11% 11% 10% 16% 11%

25-29 9% 10% 22% 17% 7% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9%

30-34 8% 9% 4% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%

35-39 9% 8% 3% 5% 11% 9% 7% 8% 12% 1%

40 - 44 9% 6% 4% 2% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10%

45 - 49 11% 11% 5% 11% 12% 12% 8% 12% 12% 8%

50 - 54 8% 9% 16% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9%

55 - 59 11% 13% 6% 14% 11% 11% 17% 12% 7% 17%

60 - 64 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 13% 4% 12%

65 - 69 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%

70-74 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

75 & over 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8%

(Don't know /Refused) 0%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Costof | commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL | going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor| yfavor| oppose
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 4 5 31 25 2 8 -29 8 8 -27
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 28% 30% 46% 36% 26% 30% 13% 32% 25% 15%
Not strong Democrat 4% 5% 8% 10% 4% 5% 3% 4% 11% 0%
Lean Democrat 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 0%
Indep. 22% 21% 15% 22% 23% 22% 27% 22% 22% 31%
Lean Republican 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 9%
Not strong Republican 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4%
Strong Republican 23% 22% 16% 14% 24% 22% 32% 23% 17% 29%
(Other) 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(Refused) 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3%
PARTY ID Democrat 37% 39% 57% 50% 35% 40% 16% 40% 40% 16%
Indep /DK 23% 21% 15% 22% 23% 22% 28% 22% 23% 31%
Indep/DK w/weak 32% 32% 31% 37% 32% 33% 35% 31% 41% 36%
Republican 33% 34% 26% 24% 33% 32% 45% 32% 32% 43%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 15% 16% 30% 23% 16% 17% 7% 17% 17% 10%
Democratic women 22% 23% 27% 27% 19% 23% 9% 23% 22% 6%
Indep/DK men 12% 10% 4% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 12%
Indep/DK women 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 16% 11% 12% 18%
Indep/DK men w/weak 16% 13% 15% 17% 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% 16%
Indep/DK women w/weak
16% 19% 17% 20% 15% 16% 19% 15% 21% 19%
Republican men 17% 16% 18% 10% 17% 15% 27% 15% 17% 19%
Republican women 16% 19% 8% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 15% 24%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose
PARTY ID/ AGE BREAK | Democrat Under 35 12% 15% 23% 25% 10% 14% 5% 13% 17% 3%
AT 35 Democrat 35 & over 2506 | 24% | 33% | 25% | 25% | 26% 1% | 27% | 22% | 13%
Indep Under 35 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Indep 35 & over 17% 15% 11% 13% 18% 16% 25% 16% 15% 27%
Republican Under 35 8% 8% 9% 4% 8% 7% 16% 6% 9% 17%
Republican 35 & over 25% 26% 17% 20% 26% 25% 29% 25% 23% 25%
PARTY ID / AGE BREAK Democrat Under 50 23% 26% 32% 35% 22% 25% 9% 24% 28% 7%
AT 50 Democrat 50 & over 14% 14% 24% 15% 13% 15% 8% 15% 11% 9%
Indep Under 50 12% 11% 5% 12% 14% 12% 17% 11% 17% 18%
Indep 50 & over 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 5% 13%
Republican Under 50 17% 17% 12% 9% 18% 16% 24% 15% 20% 19%
Republican 50 & over 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 16% 21% 17% 11% 23%
PARTY ID/ AGE BREAK | Democrat Under 65 33% 36% 49% 48% 32% 36% 14% 36% 37% 14%
AT 65 Democrat 65 & over 4% 4% 8% 206 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Indep Under 65 19% 18% 15% 18% 19% 18% 24% 18% 21% 27%
Indep 65 & over 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Republican Under 65 28% 30% 19% 21% 29% 28% 39% 29% 26% 36%
Republican 65 & over 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

EDUCATION 1-11th grade 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

High School Graduate 17% 19% 18% 23% 14% 16% 17% 15% 19% 15%

Non-college post H.S. 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Some college 28% 32% 40% 34% 27% 30% 31% 30% 31% 28%

College graduate 33% 32% 20% 21% 34% 32% 33% 33% 27% 40%

Post-graduate school 16% 12% 13% 16% 20% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15%

(Don't know) 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
EDUCATION H.S./Less 19% 21% 22% 25% 16% 18% 17% 17% 21% 15%

Post H.S. 30% 33% 42% 36% 29% 32% 32% 31% 34% 28%

Non-college grad 49% 54% 64% 62% 45% 49% 49% 48% 55% 43%

College graduate or post-

grad 49% 45% 33% 37% 54% 50% 47% 51% 45% 55%
EDUCATION /GENDER Non-college men 24% 23% 40% 29% 23% 23% 27% 21% 30% 21%

Non-college women 24% 31% 25% 32% 21% 26% 21% 26% 26% 22%

College men 21% 20% 12% 16% 24% 22% 24% 23% 16% 25%

College women 27% 25% 21% 21% 30% 28% 23% 28% 28% 30%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor| oppose

MARITAL STATUS Married 57% 53% 61% 51% 61% 57% 57% 57% 57% 54%

All unmarried 40% 45% 35% 48% 36% 40% 39% 40% 42% 43%

Unmarried with Partner 5% 8% 2% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 8%

Single 23% 23% 22% 27% 21% 23% 16% 22% 26% 20%

Separated 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Divorced 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6%

Widowed 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8%

(Don't Know) 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%

(Refused) 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3%
MARITAL STATUS Married men 28% 25% 35% 28% 30% 27% 33% 27% 25% 23%
/GENDER Married women 20% | 28% | 25% | 22% | 32% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 32% | 31%

Unmarried men 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 20% 17% 21% 23%

Unmarried women 22% 27% 18% 30% 18% 23% 20% 24% 20% 20%
CHILD UNDER 18 AT Yes 30% 29% 29% 32% 31% 30% 28% 28% 37% 23%
HOME WITH YOU No 67% | 69% | 69% | 66% | 67% | 68% | 69% | 70% | 3% | 77%

(Refused) 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13% 16% 4%

Mother 16% 16% 14% 19% 17% 16% 15% 15% 21% 18%

Childless man 31% 30% 37% 33% 33% 31% 40% 31% 30% 43%

Childless woman 36% 39% 32% 34% 34% 37% 29% 39% 33% 34%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

MARITAL STATUS / Married Father 12% 8% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 4%
PARENTAL STATUS Married Mother 1% | 10% 8% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 14%

Married Childless man 16% 16% 25% 19% 17% 16% 21% 17% 13% 19%

Married Childless woman

18% 17% 17% 11% 20% 19% 14% 19% 17% 17%

Unmarried Father 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Unmarried Mother 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%

Unmarried Childless man

15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 22%

Unmarried Childless

woman 17% 22% 15% 22% 14% 18% 15% 19% 15% 16%
SELF, FAMILY MEMBER, | Yes, myself 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5%
gEvAEi\LglssingmD Yes, family member 27% | 29% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 28% | 25% | 20% | 27% | 23%

Yes, close friend 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%

All yes, combined 39% 42% 36% 44% 39% 41% 31% 42% 36% 29%

No 59% 56% 62% 54% 59% 58% 67% 57% 63% 69%

(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

(Refused) 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

CELL PHONE USE Exclusively CELL 41% 41% 42% 37% 41% 41% 38% 40% 46% 38%

Mostly CELL 24% 24% 26% 31% 26% 25% 29% 25% 23% 27%

Mostly LAND 11% 13% 10% 7% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13%

Exclusively LAND 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%

Both equally 17% 16% 15% 21% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 17%

(Don't know) 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
EMPLOYMENT STATUS Employed full time 55% 52% 44% 50% 59% 55% 58% 55% 54% 54%

Employed part time 10% 11% 3% 18% 7% 10% 6% 9% 11% 8%

Full /Part time 64% 64% 47% 67% 67% 65% 64% 65% 65% 62%

Unemployed 4% 4% 18% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%

Homemaker or stay at 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 o 0

home parent 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3%

Student 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%

Retired 19% 21% 26% 13% 17% 20% 21% 21% 13% 24%

(Refused) 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
WORK STATUS /GENDER| Working men 33% 30% 22% 31% 35% 31% 39% 31% 34% 32%

Working women 31% 34% 25% 36% 32% 34% 25% 34% 32% 30%
WORK STATUS Working father 13% 12% 10% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 16% 4%
/PARENTAL STATUS Working mother 11% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 15%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose
Yes, current member of a
UNION HOUSEHOLD - 9% 9% 5% | 11% | 10% | 10% 4% 9% | 13% 2%
labor union
Yes, retired member of a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
labor union 4% 6% 12% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Yes, current member in 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
household 2% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Yes, retired member in 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
household 2% 2% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0%
No, no one in the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
household 80% 80% 71% 76% 82% 81% 87% 83% 75% 93%
(Don't know) 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
UNION HOUSEHOLD All union household 17% 19% 27% 23% 16% 17% 11% 15% 24% 7%
Current union household
11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 5% 10% 17% 2%
Retired union household
6% 9% 22% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
ves, self current/retired 13% 15% 17% 18% 13% 14% 9% 14% 16% 7%
Yes, family member 4% 5% 14% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 0%
Not union household 80% 80% 71% 76% 82% 81% 87% 83% 75% 93%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of | commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | yfavor| oppose

RELIGION Protestant (include

Presbyterian,

Episcopalian, Lutheran, 19% 20% 16% 13% 21% 19% 25% 19% 18% 24%

United Church of Christ)

Methodist 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 0% 8%

Baptist 11% 12% 18% 15% 10% 12% 7% 11% 15% 7%

Evangelical (include

ggr‘:{ g:ozft ;07(1}1 Day 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0%

Adventist)

Non-traditional (include

JC:r:'OS\fgﬂ ss\f\}iet?]gz's 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%

Catholic 21% 23% 34% 29% 18% 20% 26% 19% 23% 25%

Jewish 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

ﬁ";t{?ro&ycggf r‘]:ths ?I]:DS) 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%

Other 11% 7% 5% 8% 13% 10% 12% 9% 14% 11%

None 17% 16% 12% 19% 18% 18% 12% 18% 15% 12%

Don't know 8% 9% 4% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2% 6%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
E\? /_\R,\']'GAE?_f‘éﬁf R gﬁ;i”s';‘gs'"/ Evangelical 31% 32% | 34% 29% | 31% 32% 26% 33% | 31% 29%
CHRISTIAN Not Born-

Again/Evangelical 54% 56% 52% 52% 58% 56% 56% 55% 62% 57%

(Don't know) 11% 10% 5% 13% 8% 8% 13% 9% 4% 13%

(Refused) 4% 3% 9% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2%

Total 1503 272 37 91 388 621 95 496 124 61

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER Al16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose
ABORTION STAND Generally available 29% 27% 36% 26% 31% 32% 16% 33% 25% 14%
Regulation necessary 20% 20% 16% 22% 22% 21% 19% 21% 23% 20%
Extreme circumstances 31% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 29% | 31% | 44% | 20% | 40% | 39%
Always illegal 10% 9% 1% 4% 11% 8% 13% 9% 8% 19%
(Don't know) 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
(Refused) 6% 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 8%
ABORTION STAND Pro-choice 49% 48% 51% 49% 53% 53% 34% 54% 48% 34%
Anti-choice 41% 45% 43% 44% 40% 40% 57% 38% 48% 58%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist

Finding that
dentist takes

in my None of Not so [ Strongl
Costof | commu| insuran the Strongl| strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor| yfavor| oppose

RACE White 70% 65% 55% 62% 73% 67% 80% 66% 74% 84%

Black 12% 13% 20% 12% 12% 14% 6% 14% 10% 4%

Latino 11% 14% 21% 22% 8% 12% 6% 12% 12% 4%

Asian 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Native American 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Pacific Islander 0% 0% 0% 0%

Arab American 0% 0% 0% 0%

(Other) 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

(Don't know / Refused) 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
RACE /GENDER White men 34% 29% 34% 28% 36% 31% 45% 30% 35% 38%

White women 36% 36% 21% 34% 37% 36% 36% 36% 39% 46%

Black men 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 1%

Black women 7% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3%

Latino men 5% 6% 6% 12% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%

Latino women 6% 7% 15% 10% 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 1%

Asian men 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Asian women 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Native American men 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Native American women 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Pacific Islander women 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILAR TO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of | commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor| yfavor| oppose
RACE / AGE BREAK AT 3% White Under 35 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 16% 24% 15% 22% 24%
White 35 & over 52% 48% 34% 43% 56% 51% 56% 51% 53% 60%
Black Under 35 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Black 35 & over 9% 9% 18% 10% 9% 10% 5% 11% 6% 3%
Latino Under 35 5% % 11% 15% 3% 6% 2% 5% % 3%
Latino 35 & over 6% 7% 10% % 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2%
Asian Under 35 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Asian 35 & over 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Native American 35 &
over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Pacific Islander Under 35 0%
Pacific Isl
acific Islander 35 & over 0% % 0% 0%
Arab American Under 35 0% 0% 0% 0%
Arab American 35 & over
0%
(Other) Under 35 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Other) 35 & over 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
RACE / AGE BREAK AT 50 White Under 50 36% 33% 24% 31% 40% 35% 44% 32% 47% 42%
White 50 & over 33% 32% 31% 31% 33% 32% 37% 34% 27% 43%
Black Under 50 7% 8% 9% % 8% 8% 4% 8% 8% 2%
Black 50 & over 5% 5% 12% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Latino Under 50 9% 10% 13% 17% % 9% 4% 9% 10% 4%
Latino 50 & over 2% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Asian Under 50 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Asian 50 & over 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Native American Under
frts ! 0% 0% 0% 0%
Native American 50 &
over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Pacific Islander Under 50 0%
Pacific Island:
acific Islander 50 & over 0% % 0% 0%
Arab American Under 50 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Other) Under 50 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
(Other) 50 & over 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

RACE / AGE BREAK AT 65 White Under 65 59% 55% 44% 54% 62% 57% 69% 56% 63% 74%

White 65 & over 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10%

Black Under 65 11% 11% 17% 10% 10% 12% 5% 13% 10% 2%

Black 65 & over 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%

Latino Under 65 11% 14% 19% 22% 8% 12% 6% 12% 11% 4%

Latino 65 & over 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Asian Under 65 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Asian 65 & over 0% 0% 0% 0%

Native American Under

65 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Native American 65 &

over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pacific Islander Under 65 0% 0% 0% 0%

Pacific Islander 65 & over

0%

Arab American Under 65 0% 0% 0% 0%

(Other) Under 65 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

(Other) 65 & over 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | yfavor | oppose
REGION Northeast 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 18% 21% 18% 15% 23%
Midwest 25% 22% 28% 19% 27% 24% 30% 24% 28% 26%
South 39% 40% 27% 37% 40% 41% 37% 41% 41% 44%
West 17% 19% 28% 24% 14% 17% 11% 17% 16% 7%
REGION New England 6% 4% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Middle Atlantic 13% 14% 16% 17% 13% 12% 18% 13% 11% 18%
East North Central 17% 14% 22% 15% 20% 17% 24% 16% 21% 20%
West North Central 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7%
South Atlantic 22% 20% 18% 22% 22% 22% 26% 21% 25% 29%
East South Central 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 1% 8% 7% 2%
West South Central 11% 12% 4% 9% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Mountain 6% 7% 12% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3%
Pacific 11% 12% 17% 16% 9% 11% 7% 12% 7% 4%
REGION / GENDER Northeast Men 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7%
Northeast Women 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 16%
Midwest Men 12% 8% 19% 8% 13% 11% 16% 10% 15% 11%
Midwest Women 13% 14% 9% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 16%
South Men 18% 21% 16% 17% 17% 19% 22% 19% 18% 25%
South Women 21% 19% 12% 20% 23% 22% 16% 22% 23% 18%
West Men 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5%
West Women 9% 11% 19% 12% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 3%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

REGION /RACE Northeast White 13% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 17% 13% 9% 16%

Northeast Black 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Northeast Latino 3% 3% 6% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Midwest White 21% 15% 21% 15% 23% 19% 26% 18% 24% 26%

Midwest Black 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Midwest Latino 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

South White 25% 25% 14% 21% 27% 25% 29% 24% 30% 36%

South Black 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 3% 10% 6% 3%

South Latino 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%

West White 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 6%

West Black 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

West Latino 3% 3% 11% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER

SIMILARTO A
NURSE

A16.NEW TYPE OF
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE

CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | yfavor | oppose
URBAN AREA Urban 85% 84% 77% 95% 85% 85% 84% 85% 86% 85%
Suburban 10% 12% 20% 4% 9% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12%
Rural 5% 4% 3% 0% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3%
URBAN AREA / GENDER | Urban Men 40% 37% 38% 43% 40% 37% 47% 37% 40% 42%
Urban Women 45% 47% 39% 53% 45% 47% 37% 48% 46% 43%
Suburban Men 5% 5% 13% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Suburban Women 5% 7% 7% 0% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7%
Rural Men 3% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Rural Women 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A16.NEW TYPE

OF DENTAL
PROVIDER A16.NEW TYPE OF
A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT SIMILARTO A DENTAL PROVIDER
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL NURSE SIMILAR TO A NURSE
CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu | insuran the Strongl [ strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| yfavor | yfavor | oppose

URBAN AREA / RACE Urban White 57% 51% 32% 58% 61% 55% 65% 54% 60% 69%

Urban Black 11% 11% 20% 12% 10% 12% 6% 12% 10% 4%

Urban Latino 11% 13% 21% 22% 8% 12% 6% 12% 12% 4%

Suburban White 9% 11% 19% 3% 8% 9% 12% 8% 11% 12%

Suburban Black 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Suburban Latino 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rural White 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Rural Black 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Rural Latino 0%

Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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COMMUNITY CATALYST-- NATIONWIDE ELECTION EVE AND NIGHT -- NOVEMBER 6-8, 2016

A15.CHALLENGE THAT MAKES IT
HARDER FOR YOU TO GET DENTAL

A16.NEW TYPE
OF DENTAL
PROVIDER

SIMILARTO A
NURSE

A16.NEW TYPE OF
DENTAL PROVIDER
SIMILAR TO A NURSE

CARE PRACTITIONER PRACTITIONER
Dentist
Finding that
dentist | takes
in my None of Not so | Strongl
Cost of [ commu| insuran the Strongl | strongl y
TOTAL going nity ce above Favor | Oppose| y favor | yfavor | oppose
SPLIT AC 25% 53% 41% 50% 47% 50% 45% 49% 53% 41%
AD 25% 47% 59% 50% 53% 50% 55% 51% 47% 59%
BC 25%
BD 25%
SPLIT A 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
B 50%
Total 2400 412 48 129 629 975 137 792 183 90
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